
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 1-A
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SUMMARY 40,421,000.00 2,588,912.00 43,009,912.00 40,421,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,588,912.00 43,009,912.00 10,952,375.99 10,446,695.33 9,314,710.12 11,498,272.53 42,212,053.97 8,679,745.60 10,591,605.97 7,654,582.68 12,294,634.36 39,220,568.61 0.00 797,858.03 845,874.04 2,145,611.32

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 35,660,298.02 0.00 474,918.72 2,135,909.2239,117,000.00324,000.0038,793,000.00 39,117,000.00 10,584,176.99 10,039,858.25 8,932,502.44 9,883,397.737,272,375.0010,057,366.338,447,158.96 845,874.0438,793,000.00 9,085,543.600.00 0.00 324,000.00 38,642,081.28

Personnel
Services

17,372,437.54 0.00 0.00 219,562.4617,592,000.00324,000.0017,268,000.00 17,592,000.00 3,873,913.64 4,864,566.63 4,061,984.49 4,804,578.844,032,541.045,125,896.193,409,421.47 0.0017,268,000.00 4,791,535.240.00 0.00 324,000.00 17,592,000.00

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 12,762,517.23 0.00 0.00 160,480.1912,922,997.42(643,002.58)13,566,000.00 12,922,997.42 3,362,073.59 3,390,309.00 3,392,044.42 2,795,841.283,362,600.973,645,874.922,958,200.06 0.0013,566,000.00 2,778,570.41(643,002.58) 0.00 0.00 12,922,997.42

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 12,762,517.23 0.00 0.00 160,480.1912,922,997.42(643,002.58)13,566,000.00 12,922,997.42 3,362,073.59 3,390,309.00 3,392,044.42 2,795,841.283,362,600.973,645,874.922,958,200.06 0.0013,566,000.00 2,778,570.41(643,002.58) 0.00 0.00 12,922,997.42

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 13,566,000.00 (643,002.58) 12,922,997.42 13,566,000.00 (643,002.58) 0.00 0.00 12,922,997.42 3,362,073.59 3,390,309.00 3,392,044.42 2,778,570.41 2,958,200.0612,922,997.42 3,645,874.92 3,362,600.97 2,795,841.28 12,762,517.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 160,480.19

Other Compensation 5010200000 4,028,853.37 0.00 0.00 55,682.274,084,535.64622,535.643,462,000.00 4,084,535.64 451,818.64 1,394,103.00 604,500.00 1,629,886.73604,500.001,397,466.64397,000.00 0.003,462,000.00 1,634,114.00622,535.64 0.00 0.00 4,084,535.64

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 667,636.37 0.00 0.00 4,227.27671,863.6423,863.64648,000.00 671,863.64 173,363.64 174,000.00 178,000.00 142,272.73178,000.00177,363.64170,000.00 0.00648,000.00 146,500.0023,863.64 0.00 0.00 671,863.64

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 648,000.00 23,863.64 671,863.64 648,000.00 23,863.64 0.00 0.00 671,863.64 173,363.64 174,000.00 178,000.00 146,500.00 170,000.00671,863.64 177,363.64 178,000.00 142,272.73 667,636.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,227.27

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 127,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00127,500.0067,500.0060,000.00 127,500.00 32,500.00 45,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.0030,000.0045,000.0032,500.00 0.0060,000.00 20,000.0067,500.00 0.00 0.00 127,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 127,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00127,500.0067,500.0060,000.00 127,500.00 32,500.00 45,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.0030,000.0045,000.0032,500.00 0.0060,000.00 20,000.0067,500.00 0.00 0.00 127,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 60,000.00 67,500.00 127,500.00 60,000.00 67,500.00 0.00 0.00 127,500.00 32,500.00 45,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 32,500.00127,500.00 45,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 127,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00180,000.0018,000.00162,000.00 180,000.00 162,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.000.000.00162,000.00 0.00162,000.00 18,000.0018,000.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 162,000.00 18,000.00 180,000.00 162,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 162,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 162,000.00180,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hazard Pay ( HP ) 5010211000 366,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00366,500.00366,500.000.00 366,500.00 0.00 0.00 366,500.00 0.00366,500.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00366,500.00 0.00 0.00 366,500.00

Hazard Duty Pay - Civilian 5010211002 0.00 366,500.00 366,500.00 0.00 366,500.00 0.00 0.00 366,500.00 0.00 0.00 366,500.00 0.00 0.00366,500.00 0.00 366,500.00 0.00 366,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 1,141,114.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,141,114.0010,114.001,131,000.00 1,141,114.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,141,114.000.000.000.00 0.001,131,000.00 1,141,114.0010,114.00 0.00 0.00 1,141,114.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,131,000.00 10,114.00 1,141,114.00 1,131,000.00 10,114.00 0.00 0.00 1,141,114.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,141,114.00 0.001,141,114.00 0.00 0.00 1,141,114.00 1,141,114.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 153,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00153,500.0018,500.00135,000.00 153,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 153,500.000.000.000.00 0.00135,000.00 153,500.0018,500.00 0.00 0.00 153,500.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 135,000.00 18,500.00 153,500.00 135,000.00 18,500.00 0.00 0.00 153,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 153,500.00 0.00153,500.00 0.00 0.00 153,500.00 153,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 1,130,103.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,130,103.00(897.00)1,131,000.00 1,130,103.00 0.00 1,130,103.00 0.00 0.000.001,130,103.000.00 0.001,131,000.00 0.00(897.00) 0.00 0.00 1,130,103.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,131,000.00 (897.00) 1,130,103.00 1,131,000.00 (897.00) 0.00 0.00 1,130,103.00 0.00 1,130,103.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,130,103.00 1,130,103.00 0.00 0.00 1,130,103.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 135,000.00 0.00 0.00 51,455.00186,455.0051,455.00135,000.00 186,455.00 51,455.00 0.00 0.00 135,000.000.000.000.00 0.00135,000.00 135,000.0051,455.00 0.00 0.00 186,455.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 135,000.00 0.00 135,000.00 135,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 135,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 135,000.00 0.00135,000.00 0.00 0.00 135,000.00 135,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Peformance Based Bonus - Civilian 5010299014 0.00 51,455.00 51,455.00 0.00 51,455.00 0.00 0.00 51,455.00 51,455.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0051,455.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,455.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 242,066.94 0.00 0.00 3,400.00245,466.9438,466.94207,000.00 245,466.94 60,021.41 65,154.63 65,440.07 54,850.8365,440.0767,554.6354,221.41 0.00207,000.00 54,850.8338,466.94 0.00 0.00 245,466.94

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 30,600.00 0.00 0.00 2,900.0033,500.001,500.0032,000.00 33,500.00 8,200.00 8,700.00 9,100.00 7,500.009,100.008,700.005,300.00 0.0032,000.00 7,500.001,500.00 0.00 0.00 33,500.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 32,000.00 1,500.00 33,500.00 32,000.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 33,500.00 8,200.00 8,700.00 9,100.00 7,500.00 5,300.0033,500.00 8,700.00 9,100.00 7,500.00 30,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,900.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 176,866.94 0.00 0.00 0.00176,866.9433,866.94143,000.00 176,866.94 43,621.41 47,754.63 47,940.07 37,550.8347,940.0747,754.6343,621.41 0.00143,000.00 37,550.8333,866.94 0.00 0.00 176,866.94

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 143,000.00 33,866.94 176,866.94 143,000.00 33,866.94 0.00 0.00 176,866.94 43,621.41 47,754.63 47,940.07 37,550.83 43,621.41176,866.94 47,754.63 47,940.07 37,550.83 176,866.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) 5010304000 34,600.00 0.00 0.00 500.0035,100.003,100.0032,000.00 35,100.00 8,200.00 8,700.00 8,400.00 9,800.008,400.0011,100.005,300.00 0.0032,000.00 9,800.003,100.00 0.00 0.00 35,100.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 32,000.00 3,100.00 35,100.00 32,000.00 3,100.00 0.00 0.00 35,100.00 8,200.00 8,700.00 8,400.00 9,800.00 5,300.0035,100.00 11,100.00 8,400.00 9,800.00 34,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 339,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00339,000.00306,000.0033,000.00 339,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 324,000.000.0015,000.000.00 0.0033,000.00 324,000.00(18,000.00) 0.00 324,000.00 339,000.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 339,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00339,000.00306,000.0033,000.00 339,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 324,000.000.0015,000.000.00 0.0033,000.00 324,000.00(18,000.00) 0.00 324,000.00 339,000.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 5010499010 33,000.00 (33,000.00) 0.00 33,000.00 (33,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499099 0.00 339,000.00 339,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 324,000.00 339,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 324,000.00 0.00339,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 324,000.00 339,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

18,287,860.48 0.00 474,918.72 1,916,346.7621,525,000.000.0021,525,000.00 21,525,000.00 6,710,263.35 5,175,291.62 4,870,517.95 5,078,818.893,239,833.964,931,470.145,037,737.49 845,874.0421,525,000.00 4,294,008.360.00 0.00 0.00 21,050,081.28

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 859,881.00 0.00 94,330.00 0.00959,431.00(678,569.00)1,638,000.00 959,431.00 342,000.00 101,000.00 240,139.00 197,982.00218,899.00101,000.00342,000.00 5,220.001,638,000.00 181,962.00(678,569.00) 0.00 0.00 865,101.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 859,881.00 0.00 94,330.00 0.00959,431.00(678,569.00)1,638,000.00 959,431.00 342,000.00 101,000.00 240,139.00 197,982.00218,899.00101,000.00342,000.00 5,220.001,638,000.00 181,962.00(678,569.00) 0.00 0.00 865,101.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 150,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00150,900.0010,900.00140,000.00 150,900.00 32,500.00 109,600.00 0.00 8,800.000.00109,600.0032,500.00 0.00140,000.00 8,800.0010,900.00 0.00 0.00 150,900.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 150,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00150,900.0010,900.00140,000.00 150,900.00 32,500.00 109,600.00 0.00 8,800.000.00109,600.0032,500.00 0.00140,000.00 8,800.0010,900.00 0.00 0.00 150,900.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 140,000.00 10,900.00 150,900.00 140,000.00 10,900.00 0.00 0.00 150,900.00 32,500.00 109,600.00 0.00 8,800.00 32,500.00150,900.00 109,600.00 0.00 8,800.00 150,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 3,744,607.80 0.00 27,363.54 237,464.464,056,435.80164,435.803,892,000.00 4,056,435.80 1,399,958.33 1,240,679.23 975,069.78 652,880.93688,553.781,003,214.761,399,958.33 47,000.003,892,000.00 413,364.92164,435.80 0.00 0.00 4,029,072.26

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 2,858,474.67 0.00 7,263.54 3,408.802,916,147.01(671,852.99)3,588,000.00 2,916,147.01 942,969.21 932,478.56 813,129.70 411,132.00575,303.70929,069.76942,969.21 47,000.003,588,000.00 220,306.00(671,852.99) 0.00 0.00 2,908,883.47

ICT Office Supplies 5020301001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 3,588,000.00 (671,852.99) 2,916,147.01 3,588,000.00 (671,852.99) 0.00 0.00 2,916,147.01 942,969.21 932,478.56 813,129.70 220,306.00 942,969.212,908,883.47 929,069.76 575,303.70 411,132.00 2,858,474.67 0.00 7,263.54 47,000.00 3,408.80
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Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 347,089.01 0.00 0.00 3,838.66350,927.6758,927.67292,000.00 350,927.67 74,145.00 77,983.67 118,640.08 100,348.9398,450.0874,145.0074,145.00 0.00292,000.00 80,158.9258,927.67 0.00 0.00 350,927.67

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 5020321000 221,994.12 0.00 20,100.00 45,535.48287,629.60281,629.606,000.00 287,629.60 152,994.12 45,535.48 28,500.00 69,000.000.000.00152,994.12 0.006,000.00 40,500.00281,629.60 0.00 0.00 267,529.60

Office Equipment 5020321002 0.00 25,358.04 25,358.04 0.00 25,358.04 0.00 0.00 25,358.04 21,361.67 3,996.37 0.00 0.00 21,361.6725,358.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,361.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,996.37

Information and Communications Technology Equipment 5020321003 6,000.00 239,855.92 245,855.92 6,000.00 239,855.92 0.00 0.00 245,855.92 115,216.81 41,539.11 28,500.00 40,500.00 115,216.81225,755.92 0.00 0.00 69,000.00 184,216.81 0.00 20,100.00 0.00 41,539.11

Communications Equipment 5020321007 0.00 16,415.64 16,415.64 0.00 16,415.64 0.00 0.00 16,415.64 16,415.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,415.6416,415.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,415.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books Expenses 5020322000 317,050.00 0.00 0.00 184,681.52501,731.52495,731.526,000.00 501,731.52 229,850.00 184,681.52 14,800.00 72,400.0014,800.000.00229,850.00 0.006,000.00 72,400.00495,731.52 0.00 0.00 501,731.52

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 6,000.00 495,731.52 501,731.52 6,000.00 495,731.52 0.00 0.00 501,731.52 229,850.00 184,681.52 14,800.00 72,400.00 229,850.00501,731.52 0.00 14,800.00 72,400.00 317,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 184,681.52

Utility Expenses 5020400000 1,615,034.85 0.00 81,110.17 592.831,696,737.85145,737.851,551,000.00 1,696,737.85 385,950.00 369,754.60 582,930.80 448,827.10411,096.55369,161.20385,950.00 0.001,551,000.00 276,992.28145,737.85 0.00 0.00 1,615,627.68

Water Expenses 5020401000 135,342.00 0.00 81,110.17 592.83217,045.00(10,955.00)228,000.00 217,045.00 55,230.00 15,923.40 35,399.43 30,152.6334,629.3715,330.0055,230.00 0.00228,000.00 29,382.00(10,955.00) 0.00 0.00 135,934.83

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 1,479,692.85 0.00 0.00 0.001,479,692.85156,692.851,323,000.00 1,479,692.85 330,720.00 353,831.20 547,531.37 418,674.47376,467.18353,831.20330,720.00 0.001,323,000.00 247,610.28156,692.85 0.00 0.00 1,479,692.85

Communication Expenses 5020500000 302,947.81 0.00 46,121.16 1,557.56399,428.24117,428.24282,000.00 399,428.24 70,850.00 58,307.56 97,651.16 77,696.6597,651.1656,750.0070,850.00 48,801.71282,000.00 126,498.36117,428.24 0.00 0.00 353,307.08

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 214,393.56 0.00 0.00 728.67258,428.24117,428.24141,000.00 258,428.24 35,750.00 36,478.67 86,091.35 56,802.2186,091.3535,750.0035,750.00 43,306.01141,000.00 100,108.22117,428.24 0.00 0.00 258,428.24

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 88,554.25 0.00 46,121.16 828.89141,000.000.00141,000.00 141,000.00 35,100.00 21,828.89 11,559.81 20,894.4411,559.8121,000.0035,100.00 5,495.70141,000.00 26,390.140.00 0.00 0.00 94,878.84

Mobile 5020502001 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 140,000.00 0.00 140,000.00 140,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 140,000.00 35,100.00 21,828.89 11,559.81 26,390.14 35,100.0094,878.84 21,000.00 11,559.81 20,894.44 88,554.25 0.00 45,121.16 5,495.70 828.89

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses 5021000000 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00(96,000.00)116,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00116,000.00 0.00(96,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00(96,000.00)116,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00116,000.00 0.00(96,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Services 5021200000 6,894,770.93 0.00 87,717.97 433,053.347,872,094.57186,094.577,686,000.00 7,872,094.57 2,727,663.35 1,968,963.33 1,431,133.82 1,830,179.51801,018.081,968,835.852,294,737.49 456,552.337,686,000.00 1,656,616.10186,094.57 0.00 0.00 7,784,376.60

Janitorial Services 5021202000 369,628.73 0.00 54,650.00 0.00506,827.13316,827.13190,000.00 506,827.13 0.00 0.00 172,608.22 239,161.59130,467.140.000.00 82,548.40190,000.00 279,568.91316,827.13 0.00 0.00 452,177.13

Security Services 5021203000 1,011,165.67 0.00 33,067.97 310,366.951,548,000.000.001,548,000.00 1,548,000.00 186,923.35 358,222.57 325,905.94 450,480.76325,905.94181,321.4853,457.49 193,399.411,548,000.00 643,880.170.00 0.00 0.00 1,514,932.03

Other General Services 5021299000 5,513,976.53 0.00 0.00 122,686.395,817,267.44(130,732.56)5,948,000.00 5,817,267.44 2,540,740.00 1,610,740.76 932,619.66 1,140,537.16344,645.001,787,514.372,241,280.00 180,604.525,948,000.00 733,167.02(130,732.56) 0.00 0.00 5,817,267.44

Other General Services 5021299099 5,948,000.00 (130,732.56) 5,817,267.44 5,948,000.00 (130,732.56) 0.00 0.00 5,817,267.44 2,540,740.00 1,610,740.76 932,619.66 733,167.02 2,241,280.005,817,267.44 1,787,514.37 344,645.00 1,140,537.16 5,513,976.53 0.00 0.00 180,604.52 122,686.39

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 422,538.39 0.00 39,344.11 4,078.57569,661.07198,661.07371,000.00 569,661.07 91,500.00 93,578.57 242,251.39 120,265.00121,273.3989,500.0091,500.00 103,700.00371,000.00 102,987.00198,661.07 0.00 0.00 530,316.96

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other Structures 5021304000 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,062.502,062.502,062.500.00 2,062.50 0.00 2,062.50 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.002,062.50 0.00 0.00 2,062.50

Buildings 5021304001 0.00 2,062.50 2,062.50 0.00 2,062.50 0.00 0.00 2,062.50 0.00 2,062.50 0.00 0.00 0.002,062.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,062.50

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 5021305000 198,882.50 0.00 0.00 2,016.07269,598.57196,598.5773,000.00 269,598.57 17,000.00 17,016.07 139,195.50 113,665.0053,217.5015,000.0017,000.00 68,700.0073,000.00 96,387.00196,598.57 0.00 0.00 269,598.57

Office Equipment 5021305002 73,000.00 194,598.57 267,598.57 73,000.00 194,598.57 0.00 0.00 267,598.57 15,000.00 17,016.07 139,195.50 96,387.00 15,000.00267,598.57 15,000.00 53,217.50 113,665.00 196,882.50 0.00 0.00 68,700.00 2,016.07

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 5021305003 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.002,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 5021306000 223,655.89 0.00 39,344.11 0.00298,000.000.00298,000.00 298,000.00 74,500.00 74,500.00 103,055.89 6,600.0068,055.8974,500.0074,500.00 35,000.00298,000.00 6,600.000.00 0.00 0.00 258,655.89

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 298,000.00 0.00 298,000.00 298,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 298,000.00 74,500.00 74,500.00 103,055.89 6,600.00 74,500.00258,655.89 74,500.00 68,055.89 6,600.00 223,655.89 0.00 39,344.11 35,000.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 102,227.20 0.00 40,809.38 0.00143,036.58(50,963.42)194,000.00 143,036.58 8,666.67 17,333.33 31,500.00 44,727.2031,500.0017,333.338,666.67 0.00194,000.00 44,727.20(50,963.42) 0.00 0.00 102,227.20

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 14,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.0014,200.003,200.0011,000.00 14,200.00 3,666.67 7,333.33 1,500.00 1,700.001,500.007,333.333,666.67 0.0011,000.00 1,700.003,200.00 0.00 0.00 14,200.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 11,000.00 3,200.00 14,200.00 11,000.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 14,200.00 3,666.67 7,333.33 1,500.00 1,700.00 3,666.6714,200.00 7,333.33 1,500.00 1,700.00 14,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 30,000.00 0.00 40,809.38 0.0070,809.38(97,190.62)168,000.00 70,809.38 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.0030,000.000.000.00 0.00168,000.00 0.00(97,190.62) 0.00 0.00 30,000.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 58,027.20 0.00 0.00 0.0058,027.2043,027.2015,000.00 58,027.20 5,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 43,027.200.0010,000.005,000.00 0.0015,000.00 43,027.2043,027.20 0.00 0.00 58,027.20

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 4,194,952.50 0.00 38,122.39 1,239,600.005,657,274.892,274.895,655,000.00 5,657,274.89 1,651,175.00 1,216,075.00 1,269,842.00 1,697,460.50869,842.001,216,075.00411,575.00 184,600.005,655,000.00 1,482,060.502,274.89 0.00 0.00 5,619,152.50

Representation Expenses 5029903000 194,653.50 0.00 0.00 0.00194,653.50134,653.5060,000.00 194,653.50 16,075.00 16,075.00 69,842.00 92,661.5069,842.0016,075.0016,075.00 0.0060,000.00 92,661.50134,653.50 0.00 0.00 194,653.50

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 3,995,500.00 0.00 31,204.99 1,239,600.005,450,904.99(144,095.01)5,595,000.00 5,450,904.99 1,635,100.00 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00 1,600,000.00800,000.001,200,000.00395,500.00 184,600.005,595,000.00 1,384,600.00(144,095.01) 0.00 0.00 5,419,700.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 5,595,000.00 (144,095.01) 5,450,904.99 5,595,000.00 (144,095.01) 0.00 0.00 5,450,904.99 1,635,100.00 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00 1,384,600.00 395,500.005,419,700.00 1,200,000.00 800,000.00 1,600,000.00 3,995,500.00 0.00 31,204.99 184,600.00 1,239,600.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 4,799.00 0.00 6,917.40 0.0011,716.4011,716.400.00 11,716.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,799.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 4,799.0011,716.40 0.00 0.00 4,799.00

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 0.00 11,716.40 11,716.40 0.00 11,716.40 0.00 0.00 11,716.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,799.00 0.004,799.00 0.00 0.00 4,799.00 4,799.00 0.00 6,917.40 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 1,628,000.00 112,000.00 1,740,000.00 1,628,000.00 0.00 0.00 112,000.00 1,740,000.00 368,199.00 406,837.08 382,207.68 556,762.07 1,714,005.83 232,586.64 534,239.64 382,207.68 556,762.07 1,705,796.03 0.00 25,994.17 0.00 8,209.80

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 1,628,000.00 112,000.00 1,740,000.00 1,628,000.00 0.00 0.00 112,000.00 1,740,000.00 368,199.00 406,837.08 382,207.68 556,762.07 1,714,005.83 232,586.64 534,239.64 382,207.68 556,762.07 1,705,796.03 0.00 25,994.17 0.00 8,209.80

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 2,152,912.00 2,152,912.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,152,912.00 2,152,912.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,855,966.86 1,855,966.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,854,474.56 1,854,474.56 0.00 296,945.14 0.00 1,492.30

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 0.00 2,152,912.00 2,152,912.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,152,912.00 2,152,912.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,855,966.86 1,855,966.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,854,474.56 1,854,474.56 0.00 296,945.14 0.00 1,492.30

Other Compensation 5010200000 0.00 458,912.00 458,912.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 458,912.00 458,912.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 407,875.70 407,875.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 407,875.70 407,875.70 0.00 51,036.30 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 407,875.70 0.00 51,036.30 0.00458,912.00458,912.000.00 458,912.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 407,875.700.000.000.00 0.000.00 407,875.700.00 0.00 458,912.00 407,875.70

Peformance Based Bonus - Civilian 5010299014 0.00 458,912.00 458,912.00 0.00 458,912.000.00 0.00 458,912.00 407,875.700.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00407,875.70 51,036.30407,875.70 0.00407,875.70 0.000.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 1,694,000.00 1,694,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,694,000.00 1,694,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,448,091.16 1,448,091.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,446,598.86 1,446,598.86 0.00 245,908.84 0.00 1,492.30

Other Personnel Benefits 1,446,598.86 0.00 245,908.84 1,492.301,694,000.001,694,000.000.00 1,694,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,446,598.860.000.000.00 0.000.00 1,448,091.160.00 0.00 1,694,000.00 1,448,091.16
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Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - Civilian 5010499007 0.00 1,694,000.00 1,694,000.00 0.00 1,694,000.000.00 0.00 1,694,000.00 1,448,091.160.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.001,448,091.16 245,908.841,446,598.86 0.001,446,598.86 1,492.300.00

GRAND TOTAL 40,421,000.00 2,588,912.00 43,009,912.00 40,421,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,588,912.00 43,009,912.00 10,952,375.99 10,446,695.33 9,314,710.12 11,498,272.53 42,212,053.97 8,679,745.60 10,591,605.97 7,654,582.68 12,294,634.36 39,220,568.61 0.00 797,858.03 845,874.04 2,145,611.32
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